
Index Code 

Bytes 3 

Format Alphabetic 

Description A three letter code which uniquely identifies an Index Group. 

Valid Values XAE S&P/ASX 200 A-REIT Equal Weight Index  
XAF S&P/ASX All Australian 50  
XAO S&P/ASX ALL ORDINARIES 
XAT S&P/ASX All Australian 200 
XBK         S&P/ASX 200 BANKS (INDUSTRY) 
XBT         S&P/ASX 200 BANKS (INDUSTRY) (TR) 
XBN         S&P/ASX 200 BANKS (INDUSTRY) (NTR) 
XBW S&P/ASX Buy-Write  
XDI          S&P/ASX Dividend Opportunities Index 
XDJ S&P/ASX 200 Consumer Discretionary (Sector)  
XEC         S&P/ASX Emerging Companies Index 
XEJ S&P/ASX 200 Energy (Sector) 
XET         S&P/ASX 200 EMERGING COMPANIES INDEX (TR) 
XEW S&P/ASX Equal-Weight Index  
XFD         S&P/ASX Franked Dividend Index 
XFT         S&P/ASX Franked Dividend TR Index 
XFJ S&P/ASX 200 Financials (Sector)  
XFL S&P/ASX 50 
XGD S&P/ASX All Ordinaries Gold Index  
XHJ S&P/ASX 200 Health Care (Sector) 
XIJ S&P/ASX 200 Information Technology (Sector) 
XIN          S&P/ASX 200 Inverse Daily Index 
XJO S&P/ASX 200  
XKO S&P/ASX 300  
XJR         S&P/ASX 200 Resources 
XJT          S&P/ASX 200 GROSS TOTAL RETURN INDEX (GTR) 
XLD         S&P/ASX 200 2x Leverage Daily Index 
XMD S&P/ASX MID CAP 50 
XMJ S&P/ASX 200 Materials (Sector) 
XMM S&P/ASX 300 Metals and Mining Index 
XNI          S&P/ASX 200 4.5% Decrement Index (AUD) NTR ***NEW (target live date 14-6-21) 
XNJ S&P/ASX 200 Industrials (Sector)  
XNT         S&P/ASX 200 Net Total Return Index 
XNV         S&P/ASX 200 2x Inverse Daily Index 
XPJ S&P/ASX 200 Property Trusts (Sector) 
XRE         S&P/ASX 200 Real Estate (Sector) Index 
XRI          S&P/ASX 200 4.5% Decrement Index (AUD) TR ***NEW (target live date 14-6-21) 
XSJ S&P/ASX 200 Consumer Staples (Sector) 
XSO S&P/ASX SMALL ORDINARIES 
XSY         S&P/ASX 300 Shareholder Yield Index 
XTJ S&P/ASX 200 Communications Services(Sector)  
XTL S&P/ASX 20  
XTO S&P/ASX 100  
XTX         S&P/ASX All Technology Index 
XUJ S&P/ASX 200 Utilities (Sector)  
XVI          S&P/ASX 200 VIX Index 
XXJ S&P/ASX 200 Financial-x-Property Trusts (Sector) 

 The Indices below are international index codes that will not be disseminated via ASX 
ReferencePoint. They are included as valid values in order to recognise that they can nonetheless 
be used as underlying instruments for Derivative securities such as Warrants which are quoted and 
traded in the Australian market. 
XDO  Dow Jones Industrial Average Index 
XND  NASDAQ 100 Index 



Index Code 

XNK  Nikkei 225 Index 
XSP  S&P 500 Index 

 

Index Group 

Bytes 3 

Format Numeric 

Description The qualification of Index Groups representing specific activities within that group. 

Valid Values 025 S&P/ASX 100 
026 S&P/ASX 20 
030 S&P/ASX ALL ORDINARIES 
031 S&P/ASX 50 
034 S&P/ASX MID CAP 50 
038 S&P/ASX SMALL ORDINARIES 
045          S&P/ASX 200 Resources 
051 S&P/ASX 200 
052 S&P/ASX 300 
518          S&P/ASX 200 Net Total Return Index 
519 S&P/ASX 200 GROSS TOTAL RETURN INDEX (GTR) 
710 S&P/ASX 200 Energy (Sector) 
715 S&P/ASX 200 Materials (Sector) 
720 S&P/ASX 200 Industrials (Sector) 
725 S&P/ASX 200 Consumer Discretionary (Sector) 
730 S&P/ASX 200 Consumer Staples (Sector) 
735 S&P/ASX 200 Health Care (Sector) 
740 S&P/ASX 200 Financials (Sector) 
741          S&P/ASX 200 BANKS (INDUSTRY) 
742          S&P/ASX 200 BANKS (INDUSTRY) (TR) 
743          S&P/ASX 200 BANKS (INDUSTRY) (NTR) 
745 S&P/ASX 200 Information Technology (Sector) 
750 S&P/ASX 200 Communications Services (Sector) 
755 S&P/ASX 200 Utilities (Sector) 
760 S&P/ASX 200 Property Trusts (Sector) 
765 S&P/ASX 200 Financials-x-Property Trusts (Sector) 
901 S&P/ASX All Ordinaries Gold Index  
902 S&P/ASX 300 Metals and Mining Index 
903 S&P/ASX All Australian 50 
904 S&P/ASX All Australian 200 
906          S7P/ASX 200 2x Inverse Daily Index 

907          S&P/ASX 200 2x Leverage Daily Index 

908          S&P/ASX Emerging Companies Index 
909          S&P/ASX S&P/ASX VIX Index 
910          S&P/ASX Dividend Opportunities Index 
911          S&P/ASX 300 Shareholder Yield Index 
912          S&P/ASX 200 A-REIT Equal Weight Index 
913          S&P/ASX Franked Dividend Index 
914          S&P/ASX Franked Dividend TR Index 
915          S&P/ASX 200 Real Estate (Sector) Index  
916          S&P/ASX 200 Equal Weight Index  
917          S&P/ASX 200 Inverse Daily Index 
918          S&P/ASX 200 EMERGING COMPANIES INDEX (TR) 
919          S&P/ASX All Technology Index 
920          S&P/ASX 200 4.5% Decrement Index (AUD) NTR ***NEW (not live yet) 
921          S&P/ASX 200 4.5% Decrement Index (AUD) TR ***NEW (not live yet) 
999 S&P/ASX Buy-Write 

 


